Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): State of California
	Department of Transportation - District 11 4050 Taylor Street, MS 242, San Diego, CA 92110
County Clerk	
County of:	(Address)
Project Title: Remove/Replace failing as	sphalt concrete at Chula Vista Maintenance Station (3A288)
Project Applicant: California Department	of Transportation - District 11
Project Location - Specific:	
	ute 54 at Maintenance Station 5705.
Project Location - City: Chula Vista	Project Location - County: San Diego
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefic	
Remove/Replace failing AC at Ch	ula Vista Maintenance Station
remover replace family rie at on	dia viola Maintonanoo Station.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project;	California Department of Transportation - District 11
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pr	oject: California Department of Transportation - District 11
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b) Categorical Exemption. State type Statutory Exemptions. State code	b)(3); 15269(a));
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Within current Caltrans' right of wa	ay and involves no expansion of existing use.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Debby Soifer	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 619-688-3106 x0
Signature: Signed by Lead Agency Signature: Signed by Lead Agency Signature: Signed by Lead Agency Signature:	d by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: 2/21/2020 Title: Assoc Enviro Planner Governor's Office of Planning & Research Parallel MAR 06 2020 Date Received for filing at OPR: MAR 06 2020
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Pu	blic Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE